



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15603/2023**

DELL PRODUCTS LP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. T. Suryanarayana, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kunal Verma, Ms. Yugandhara Pawan Jha, Ms. Mahima Goud, Ms. Lavanya Dhawan & Mr. Ritik Gupta, Advs.

versus

**THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX,
CIRCLE INTERNATIONAL TAX-1 & ORS**Respondents

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, Sr Adv with Ms Pratishtha Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

20.08.2024

%

1. Since we have a special batch of writ petitions posted for consideration today, we would be unable to take up this matter in the pass over.

2. Consequently, let it be re-notified for 21.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 20, 2024/SK