



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15603/2023**

DELL PRODUCTS LP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr T. Suryanarayana, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Kunal Verma, Mrs. Yugandhara
Pawar Jha, Ms. Mahima Goud, Ms.
Lavanya Dhawan, Mr. Shivraj Pawar
and Mr. Ritik Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX,
CIRCLE INTERNATIONAL TAX-1 & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Aseem Chawla, SSC with Ms
Pratishtha Chaudhary and Ms Priya
Sarkar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as Hon'ble Ms Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma is on leave.
2. List on 24.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 21, 2024

RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)