



\$~25 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15603/2023

DELL PRODUCTS LPPetitioner

versus

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX,

CIRCLE INTERNATIONAL TAX-1 & ORS.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 746/2025 CM APPL. 3726/2025

DELL PRODUCTS LPPetitioner

versus

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX & ORS.

.....Respondent

Present: Mr Kunal Verma, Mr Yasha Goyal and Ms.
Manasa, Advocates for the Assessee.

Mr Sunil Kumar Agarwal, SSC, Mr Shivansh B
Pandya, Mr Viplav Acharya, JSCs and Mr Utkarsh
Tiwari, Advocate for the Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

22.05.2025

1. The request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioner [**Assessee**].
2. At her request, list on 13.10.2025.
3. Interim orders in W.P.(C) 746/2025 to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 22, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any