



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15603/2023

+ W.P.(C) 746/2025 CM APPL. 3726/2025

DELL PRODUCTS LP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Vohra, Ms Yugandhara
Pawar Jha, Ms Yash Gajal and Ms
Swati Mikshra, Advs.

versus

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal (Sr. SC) with Ms.
Sakshi Shairwal, Mr. Akshat Singh
(Jr. SCs), Mr. Gaoraang Ranajn and
Ms. Harshita Kotru (Advs.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

1. It is already 04:45 pm.
2. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

dd