



\$~39 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15603/2023
+ W.P.(C) 19131/2025 & CM APPL. 79594/2025
+ W.P.(C) 746/2025 & CM APPL. 3726/2025

DELL PRODUCTS LP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Verma, Ms. Swati Mishra
& Mr. Bhanu Thakur, Advs.

versus

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX, CIRCLE
INTERNATIONAL TAX-1 & ORS.

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with
Ms.Monica Benjamin, Mr. Gibran
Naushad, JSCs, Mr. Rohit
Chakraborty & Mr. Vivan Garg, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

List these cases on 21.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kk